
To  add  value  to  the  Global  Report  Cards,  we  understand  that  there  is  additional  information  that  can  help  countries  take  action.  These  regional  tables  provide  additional  data  on  the  
Human  Development  Index  rating,  availability  of  health  care,  birth  defects  prevalence,  and  other  relevant  information  that  can  be  used  to  improve  the  prevention,  treatment,  and  care  of  
people  affected  by  spina  bifida  and  hydrocephalus.   

	
  	
  

PUSH!	
  Global	
  
Report	
  Card	
  
Overall	
  Score:	
  
Spina	
  Bifida	
  	
  

PUSH!	
  Global	
  
Report	
  Card	
  
Overall	
  Score:	
  
Hydrocephalus	
  

Crude	
  Birth	
  Rate	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(Number	
  of	
  live	
  births	
  
per	
  1,000	
  population)	
  

Infant	
  Mortality	
  Rate	
  
(Probability	
  of	
  dying	
  
between	
  birth	
  and	
  age	
  
1	
  per	
  1000	
  live	
  births)	
  

Birth	
  defects	
  
prevalence	
  per	
  1000	
  
live	
  births	
  

Human	
  Development	
  
Index	
  Rating	
  

Availability	
  of	
  Health	
  Care	
  

Physicians	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(Per	
  10,000	
  
Population)	
  

Community	
  
Health	
  Workers	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(Per	
  10,000	
  
Population)	
  

Hospitals	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(Per	
  100,000	
  
Population)	
  

Afghanistan	
   0.5	
   0.5	
   34.1	
   66.3	
   74.9	
   Low	
   2.7	
   n/a	
   0.4	
  

Bahrain	
   2.5	
   1.5	
   15.2	
   5.3	
   73.4	
   Very	
  high	
   9.2	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Djibouti	
   1.5	
   0.5	
   27.5	
   54.2	
   70.8	
   Low	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Egypt	
   3.5	
   2.5	
   23.2	
   20.3	
   65.3	
   Medium	
   28.3	
   n/a	
   0.6	
  
Iran,	
  Islamic	
  Republic	
  
of	
   3.5	
   1.5	
   18.8	
   13.4	
   64.5	
   High	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Iraq	
   2	
   1.5	
   31.1	
   26.5	
   75.2	
   Medium	
   6.1	
   n/a	
   1	
  

Jordan	
   4.5	
   2	
   27	
   15.4	
   73.3	
   High	
   25.6	
   n/a	
   1.9	
  

Kuwait	
   2.5	
   0.5	
   20.6	
   7.3	
   74.9	
   Very	
  high	
   17.9	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Lebanon	
   2.5	
   2.5	
   13.4	
   7.1	
   63	
   High	
   32	
   n/a	
   3.1	
  

Libya	
   2.5	
   2	
   20.7	
   11.4	
   73.1	
   High	
   19	
   n/a	
   2.6	
  

Morocco	
   3	
   2.5	
   22.7	
   23.7	
   72.7	
   Medium	
   6.2	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Oman	
   3	
   2	
   20.9	
   9.9	
   74.8	
   High	
   24.3	
   n/a	
   1.3	
  

Pakistan	
   2	
   1.5	
   25.2	
   65.8	
   74.3	
   Low	
   8.3	
   0.6	
   0.5	
  

Palestine	
  	
   2.5	
   1.5	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   Medium	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  



  
	
  
	
  

Qatar	
   2.5	
   2	
   11	
   6.8	
   73.4	
   Very	
  high	
   77.4	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Saudi	
  Arabia	
   4	
   3	
   19.4	
   12.5	
   81.3	
   Very	
  high	
   24.9	
   n/a	
   1	
  

Somalia	
   0	
   0	
   43.8	
   85	
   54.4	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Sudan	
   2.5	
   1.5	
   33.5	
   47.6	
   82	
   Low	
   2.8	
   n/a	
   1.3	
  

Syrian	
  Arab	
  Republic	
   2	
   2.5	
   24	
   11.1	
   74.8	
   Medium	
   14.6	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Tunisia	
   3	
   2.5	
   17.2	
   12.1	
   73	
   High	
   12.2	
   n/a	
   2.3	
  

United	
  Arab	
  Emirates	
   2.5	
   2	
   14.5	
   5.9	
   75.9	
   Very	
  high	
   25.3	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  

Yemen	
   2.5	
   1.5	
   31.1	
   33.8	
   72.3	
   Low	
   2	
   <0.05	
   3	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Source:	
  	
  
	
   	
  

Global	
  Health	
  
Observatory	
  data	
  
repository	
  

Global	
  Health	
  
Observatory	
  data	
  
repository	
  

March	
  of	
  Dimes	
  
Report,	
  2006	
  

Human	
  Development	
  
Report,	
  2015	
  

Kaiser	
  Family	
  
Foundation,	
  
2016	
  

Kaiser	
  Family	
  
Foundation,	
  
2017	
  

Kaiser	
  Family	
  
Foundation,	
  
2018	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  


