To add value to the Global Report Cards, we understand that there is additional information that can help countries take action. These regional tables provide additional data on the Human Development Index rating, availability of health care, birth defects prevalence, and other relevant information that can be used to improve the prevention, treatment, and care of people affected by spina bifida and hydrocephalus.

	PUSH! Global Report Card	PUSH! Global Report Card	Crude Birth Rate	Infant Mortality Rate (Probability of dying	Birth defects	Human Development	Availability of Health Care		
	Overall Score: Spina Bifida	Overall Score: Hydrocephalus	(Number of live births per 1,000 population)	between birth and age 1 per 1000 live births)	prevalence per 1000 live births	Index Rating	Physicians (Per 10,000 Population)	Community Health Workers (Per 10,000 Population)	Hospitals (Per 100,000 Population)
Afghanistan	0.5	0.5	34.1	66.3	74.9	Low	2.7	n/a	0.4
Bahrain	2.5	1.5	15.2	5.3	73.4	Very high	9.2	n/a	n/a
Djibouti	1.5	0.5	27.5	54.2	70.8	Low	n/a	n/a	n/a
Egypt	3.5	2.5	23.2	20.3	65.3	Medium	28.3	n/a	0.6
Iran, Islamic Republic of	3.5	1.5	18.8	13.4	64.5	High	n/a	n/a	n/a
Iraq	2	1.5	31.1	26.5	75.2	Medium	6.1	n/a	1
Jordan	4.5	2	27	15.4	73.3	High	25.6	n/a	1.9
Kuwait	2.5	0.5	20.6	7.3	74.9	Very high	17.9	n/a	n/a
Lebanon	2.5	2.5	13.4	7.1	63	High	32	n/a	3.1
Libya	2.5	2	20.7	11.4	73.1	High	19	n/a	2.6
Morocco	3	2.5	22.7	23.7	72.7	Medium	6.2	n/a	n/a
Oman	3	2	20.9	9.9	74.8	High	24.3	n/a	1.3
Pakistan	2	1.5	25.2	65.8	74.3	Low	8.3	0.6	0.5
Palestine	2.5	1.5	n/a	n/a	n/a	Medium	n/a	n/a	n/a

Qatar	2.5	2	11	6.8	73.4	Very high	77.4	n/a	n/a
Saudi Arabia	4	3	19.4	12.5	81.3	Very high	24.9	n/a	1
Somalia	0	0	43.8	85	54.4	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Comuna		· ·	1010			.,, =	.,,	.,, =	.,, =
Sudan	2.5	1.5	33.5	47.6	82	Low	2.8	n/a	1.3
Syrian Arab Republic	2	2.5	24	11.1	74.8	Medium	14.6	n/a	n/a
Tunisia	3	2.5	17.2	12.1	73	High	12.2	n/a	2.3
United Arab Emirates	2.5	2	14.5	5.9	75.9	Very high	25.3	n/a	n/a
Yemen	2.5	1.5	31.1	33.8	72.3	Low	2	<0.05	3

Source:

Global HealthGlobal HealthGlobal HealthKaiser FamilyKaiser FamilyKaiser FamilyKaiser FamilyObservatory data<br/>repositoryObservatory data<br/>repositoryMarch of Dimes<br/>Report, 2006Human Development<br/>Report, 2015Foundation,<br/>2016Foundation,<br/>2017Foundation,<br/>2018